## **RESOLUTION NO. 25-14**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUGAR LAND, TEXAS, ADOPTING THE CITY OF SUGAR LAND 2025-2027 STRATEGIC ACTION PLAN.

## **BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUGAR LAND, TEXAS:**

**Section 1.** That it adopts the attached 2025-2027 Strategic Action Plan to provide direction to the City Manager and Staff on a common understanding of priorities for the new budget year.

APPROVED on \_\_\_\_\_, 2025

Joe R. Zimmerman, Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Meredith Riede

Linda Mendenhall, City Clerk

Attachment: 2025-2027 Strategic Action Plan